Maine law.
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LITERARY INSTITUTIONS.—S. F. PERLEY.—ROAD.—WIDOW OF GEN. BERRY.

Chapter 264.
Resolve relating to certain literary institutions.

Resolved, That the state superintendent of common sschools be
directed to inquire into the standing and condition of the various
chartered literary institutions of the state, the amount of funds
now held in trust by them severally, the annual income of the
same, and the uses made thereof; and to inquire specially what
facilities are furnished by said institutions for the education of
public school teachers, and what number of pupils in the past
year have attended these institutions with special reference to
becoming qualified to instruct in the public schools; and to com-
municate the result of his inquiries in his next annual report; but
no additional compensation shall be allowed said superintendent
for discharging said duty.

Approved February 25, 1871,

Cllapte_r 265,

Resolve in favor-of the joink st‘,u.nding committee on agriculture and the college of agri-
culture and the mechanic arts, )
Resolved, That the state treasurer is hereby authorized and
directed to pay Samuel F. Perley, the sum of one hundred eighty-
eight dollars and fifty cents, it being for expenses incurred by the
committee in visiting the college at Orono.

Approved February 25, 1871,

Chapter 266.

Resolve in aid of the roed aoross Indian township, in the county of Washington.
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Literary institu-
tions.

Committee on
agriculture, &c.,
in favor of.

Resolved, That the sum of five hundred dollars be, and the same Road scross In-

is hereby appropriated, for repairing the road across Indian town-
ship, in the county of Washington, to be expended under. the
direction of the land agent.

Approved February 25, 1871,

Chapter 267.

Resolve in favor of the widow of the late major general Hiram &, Berry of Rockland.

dian township, in
aid of.

Resolved, That the sum of five hundred and twenty-six dollars Widow of Gen.

be paid out of the state treasury, to the widow of the late major
28

Berry, in aid of.
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